
2025 VALLEY VIEW VARSITY INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT
OND DAY EVENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Lyford = 358 1 Edgar Niño (Valley View A) = 80

2 Valley View A = 380 2 Mavrick Claffy (Lyford) = 83

3 Rio Hondo = 397 *3 Toby Parker (Lyford) = 86

4 La Feria = 460 **4 Cole Busse (Lyford) = 86

5 Hidalgo = 472 5 Juan Gomez (Valley View A) = 86

6 Port Isabel = 476 6 Bryan Rodriguez (Hidalgo) = 88

7 Progreso = 500 7 Jonathan Saldivar (Raymondville)- ind = 89

8 Valley View B = 501 8 Sebastian Canales (Rio Hondo) = 92

9 Monte Alto = 509 9 Tomas Cavazos (Rio Hondo) = 92

10 La Villa = NT 10 Daniel Martinez (La Feria) = 92

Francisco Contreras (La Villa) = 92

Joel Garcia (La Grulla)- ind = 92

  * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  February 14, 2025 (Friday)

Field:  52 players

Course:  Tierra del Sol (Pharr)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Overcast and Cold   50°   3-6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

7 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

8 Joel Garcia (La Grulla) = 92

29 Diego Ontiveros (La Grulla) = 117

43 Edwin Garcia (La Grulla) = 133

7 Jonathan Saldivar (Raymondville) = 89

13 Sammy Martinez (Brownsville Jubilee) = 98

19 Axel Cepeda (Brownsville Jubilee) = 101

16 Mark Peña (Brownsville Jubilee) = 99



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

10 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Lyford 2nd Valley View A

4 Cole Busse = 86 1 Edgar Niño = 80

2 Maverick Claffy = 83 5 Juan Gomez = 86

3 Toby Parker = 86 13 Leonardo Gomez = 98

21 Cooper Johnson = 103 27 Aiden Rios = 116

23 Sawyer Busse = 110 36 Nathan Garza = 127

TEAM TOTAL:  = 358 TEAM TOTAL:  = 380

3rd Rio Hondo 4th La Feria

16 Noah Villalobos = 99 22 Francisco Velez = 104

8 Sebastian Canales = 92 8 Daniel Martinez = 92

8 Tomas Cavazos = 92 33 James Cathey = 123

25 Marcus Flores = 114 47 Felipe Velez = 141

30 Nathan Sauceda = 118

TEAM TOTAL:  = 397 TEAM TOTAL:  = 460

5th Hidalgo 6th Port Isabel

20 Victor Millan = 102 35 Carter Taylor = 125

6 Bryan Rodriguez = 88 25 Kingston Lane = 114

42 Eduardo Banda = 132 46 Ashton Beck = 137

49 Alexander Muñiz = 150 18 Justin Barroso = 100

TEAM TOTAL:  = 472 TEAM TOTAL:  = 476

7th Progreso 8th Valley View B

31 Juan Cruz = 119 38 Alejandro Romero = 130

39 Jesus Velez = 131 24 Luis E. Garcia = 112

27 David Ybarra = 116 39 Eduardo Vasquez = 131

50 Daniel Jaramillo = 155 37 Matthew Farias = 128

44 Jesus Barbosa = 134

TEAM TOTAL:  = 500 TEAM TOTAL:  = 501

9th Monte Alto 10th La Villa

31 Heriberto Rodriguez = 119 48 Austin Cantu = 148

51 Juan Jalomo = 158 8 Francisco Contreras = 92

45 Nathan Garza = 135 dnf Mark Rangel = WD

39 Abraham Rodriguez = 131 13 Rodrigo Reyes = 98

34 Jonathan Aguirre = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 509 TEAM TOTAL:  = NS



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Edgar Niño Valley View A 80

2 Maverick Claffy Lyford 83

3 Toby Parker Lyford 86

4 Cole Busse Lyford 86

5 Juan Gomez Valley View A 86

6 Bryan Rodriguez Hidalgo 88

7 Jonathan Saldivar (ind) Raymondville 89

8 Sebastian Canales Rio Hondo 92

Tomas Cavazos Rio Hondo 92

Daniel Martinez La Feria 92

Francisco Contreras La Villa 92

Joel Garcia (ind) La Grulla 92

13 Leonardo Gomez Valley View A 98

Rodrigo Reyes La Villa 98

Sammy Martinez (ind) Brownsville Jubilee 98

16 Noah Villalobos Rio Hondo 99

Mark Peña (ind) Brownsville Jubilee 99

18 Justin Barroso Port Isabel 100

19 Axel Cepeda (ind) Brownsville Jubilee 101

20 Victor Millan Hidalgo 102

21 Cooper Johnson Lyford 103

22 Francisco Velez La Feria 104

23 Sawyer Busse Lyford 110

24 Luis E. Garcia Valley View B 112

25 Marcus Flores Rio Hondo 114

Kingston Lane Port Isabel 114

27 Aiden Rios Valley View A 116

David Ybarra Progreso 116

29 Diego Ontiveros (ind) La Grulla 117

30 Nathan Sauceda Rio Hondo 118

31 Juan Cruz Progreso 119

Heriberto Rodriguez Monte Alto 119

33 James Cathey La Feria 123

34 Jonathan Aguirre Monte Alto 124

35 Carter Taylor Port Isabel 125

36 Nathan Garza Valley View A 127

37 Matthew Farias Valley View B 128

38 Alejandro Romero Valley View B 130

39 Jesus Velez Progreso 131

Eduardo Vasquez Valley View B 131

Abraham Rodriguez Monte Alto 131

42 Eduardo Banda Hidalgo 132

43 Edwin Garcia (ind) La Grulla 133

44 Jesus Barbosa Progreso 134

45 Nathan Garza Monte Alto 135



46 Ashton Beck Port Isabel 137

47 Felipe Velez La Feria 141

48 Austin Cantu La Villa 148

49 Alexander Muñiz Hidalgo 150

50 Daniel Jaramillo Progreso 155

51 Juan Jalomo Monte Alto 158

dnf Mark Rangel La Villa WD


